MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
TPM 155/22
Version 2025-11-24
SEDM-D
Multi compartment smoke control
damper/shutter
Technical Documentation

Q-AL Aluminium
X. ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Ordering key
EXAMPLE:
SEDM-D EN 700x1100 .24C0H F Q-ZN G3 RAL 9010
Smoke control damper SEDM-D, dimension 700x1100 mm , hand-operated rearming design with a magnet voltage of 24 V DC
without end switches, with installation frame, galvanized material variant, grille design with thin louvers with hidden bolts,
grille color design RAL 9010.
1| Smoke control damper type - SEDM-D 2| Country of destination
3| Damper dimensions B x H → see pages 17 to 18
"B" is the width of the damper
 "H" is the height of the damper
SEDM-D EN 700x1100 .24C0H F Q-ZN
1 2 3 4 5 6
G3
7
RAL 9010
8
7| Gille type
G1 Simple grille with punched profiles
G2 Design grille with aerodynamic profiles
G3 Design grille with thin louvers with hidden bolts
G4 Design grille from drawn steel
G5 Design grille with aerodynamic profiles and with hid-
den bolts*
G6 Design grille with aerodynamic profiles and with hid-
den bolts*
GX Other grilles**
* These grilles are supplied on request from an external supplier. Con-
tact the Mandík sales department.
** Additional third-party review and approval is required. The review pro-
cess is based on documentation exchange only.
8|Color design of grille
RAL 9010 *
RAL XXXX Color shade, acc. to the RAL scale
* Grille G1 is not powder painted as standard. Can be powder painted, if
specified in the ordering key.
 Grilles G2, G3, G4, G5, G6 are powder painted. If no colour is specified
in the ordering key, the colour will be RAL 9010.
Multi compartment smoke control damper - SEDM-DPage 34 Version 2025-11-24
TPM 155/22
Accessories
Grille "Gx"
1| Grille type G1/G2/G3/G4/G5*/G6*/GX** 2| Smoke control damper type - SEDM-D
3| Damper dimensions B x H → see pages 17 to 18 4| Grille colour RAL - RAL 9010***
Restraint mechanism
1| Spare type - Restraint mechanism 2| Smoke control damper type - SEDM-D
3| Voltage 24V/48V
Installation frame
1| Accessory type - Installation frame F 2| Smoke control damper type - SEDM-D
3| Damper dimensions B x H → see pages 17 to 18
SEDM-D 300x300
2 3
G1
1
RAL 9010
4
500x500
3
F
1
SEDM-D
2
Spare parts
24V
3
RESTRAINT MECHANISM
1
SEDM-D
2
*  These grilles are supplied on request from an external supplier. Contact the Mandík sales department.
**     Additional third-party review and approval is required. The review process is based on documentation exchange only.
***   Grille G1 is not powder painted as standard. Can be powder painted, if specified in the ordering key.
         Grilles G2, G3, G4, G5, G6 are powder painted. If no colour is specified in the ordering key, the colour will be RAL 9010.
REARMING MOTOR
1
SEDM-D
2
End switch module
1| Spare type - End switch module 2| Smoke control damper type - SEDM-D
C2
3
END SWITCH MODULE
1
SEDM-D
2
3|Module type
C2 Module with one pair of end switches open-close
C4 module with two pairs of end switches open-close (bipolar)
Rearming motor
1| Spare type - Rearming motor 2| Smoke control damper type - SEDM-D
The producer reserves the right for innovations of the product.
For actual product information see www.mandik.com
MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz